TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SunGard Corbel LLC		I12/31/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Business Systems LLC	
Street Address:	5510 77 Center Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 28217	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1876463	AUTODOC PLUS	
Registration Number:	1873710	AUTODOC PRO	
Registration Number:	1664584	AUTODOC	
Registration Number:	2387124	PENSION PUBLICATIONS OF DENVER	
Registration Number:	2351717	PENSION EDUCATOR SERIES	
Registration Number:	2678746	RELIUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen/Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre

TRADEMARK 900154573 REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0728 1876463

CH 8/65 00

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston
Signature:	/James J. Johnston/
Date:	02/11/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=CA Merger.12.09#page1.tif source=CA Merger.12.09#page2.tif source=CA Merger.12.09#page3.tif source=DE Cert of Merger.SBS#page1.tif	

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 2 page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 3 0 2009

DEBRA BOWENSecretary of State

OBE MERG



بريخ 🔭

State of California **Secretary of State**

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019 1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540 1, 15678.4, 15911 14, 16915(b) and 17552)

EFFECTIVE DATE DEC 3 1 2009

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 1 5 2009

	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.		This Space For Filing Use Only		
1	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2 TYPE OF ENTITY	3 CA SEC	RETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	4 JURISDICTION
Sυ	anGard Business Systems LLC	LLC		200902810208	Delaware
5	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6 TYPE OF ENTITY	7 CA SEC	RETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	8 JURISDICTION
Su	inGard Corbel LLC	LLC		200522710087	California
ş	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF FACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF FACH CLASS ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY				IDING INTERESTS OF EACH
	SURVIVING ENTITY	!		DISAPPEARING ENTITY	
	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE	SE YOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUI	MBER AND PER	CENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED
		najority 51%	1000 units		majority 51%
10	# EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE IS	SUED IN THE MERGER	R, CHECK THE AP	PLICABLE STATEMENT	
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was	s required	The required vo	ote of the shareholders of the par	ent party was obtained
11	11 IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY			E REQUISITE CHANGES (IF TNERSHIP OR STATEMENT	
12	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAS A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRIM	BLITY COMPANY, LIMI NCIPAL ADDRESS OF	TED PARTNERSH THE SURVIVING E	RIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SENTITY	SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY		CITY AND STATE	•	ZIP CODE
	5510 77 Center Drive	,	Charlotte, NC		28217
13	OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NO	CERTIFICATE OF MEI	RGER BY THE LA	AWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONST	TITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
	SEE ATT				
14	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER	OTHER BUSINESS ENT	TITY IS AUTHORIZ	ZED TO EFFECT 15 FUTURE EF	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY
De	Date of the IVI to the Control of the IVI to the IVI t		- 		
16	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE	PAGES, IF ANY, IS	INCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE A	AND MADE PART OF THIS
17	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LA KNOWLEDGE I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUT	AWS OF THE STATE C TED THIS INSTRUMEN		HAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AN	ND CORRECT OF MY OWN
	m. Margare	بالميادر		l J Ruane, Manager	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIN	G ENTITY DAT	TYPE OR	PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHO	-
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVINE DI Bappe		IE TYPE OR	S. J. McDurall PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHO 2 E. Silbey W. S. C. S.	K Dryph DRIZED PERSON
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEA	RING ENTITY DAT	TYPE OR I	PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF ALITHO	DRIZED PERSON -
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEA	ARING ENTITY DAT	E TYPE OR	PRINT NAME AND TITME OF AUTHO	ORIZED PERSON
	For an entity that is a business trust, real estate association, set forth the provision of law or other bas	investment trust of sis for the authority of	or an unincorpo	nager Orated gning	

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

ITEM 13 ATTACHMENT

STATE OF CALIFRONIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 17555 of the California Corporations Code, SunGard Business Systems LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, the surviving entity, agrees that:

- (1) It may be served in this state in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of any constituent entity and in a proceeding to enforce the rights of any holder of a dissenting interest or dissenting shares in a constituent domestic limited liability company.
- (2) It consents to the irrevocable appointment of the Secretary of State as its agent for service of process, and that process may be forwarded to the address as shown in item 12 of the Certificate of Merger.
- (3) It will promptly pay the holder of any dissenting interest or dissenting share in a constituent domestic limited liability company the amount to which that person is entitled under California Law.



State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the De	laware Limited Liability Company Act.	
First: The name of the surviving Limited Li	ability Company is	
SunGard Business Systems LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Compar	
Second: The name of the Limited Liability	Company being merged into this survivin	
Limited Liability Company is SunGard Corbel	LLC	
e jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is California		
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been Liability Companies.	approved and executed by both Limited	
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited	Liability Company is	
SunGard Business Systems LLC		
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is 680 E. Swedesford Road, Wayne, PA 19087	on file at	
the principal place of business of the survivi	ng Limited Liability Company.	
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger w Liability Company on request, without cost, Company or any person holding an interest i or consolidate.	to any member of the Limited Liability	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited L	iability Company has caused this certifica	
to be signed by an authorized person, this		
By:		
· —	Authorized Person	
	1 11 D W	
Name: Mic	hael J. Ruane, Manager	
	Print or Type	

 $\mathrm{DE}134$ - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 02/11/2010